

## E X T R A O R D I N A R Y PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 345 Imphal, Friday, March 1, 2013 (Phalguna 10, 1934)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: LAW & LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR: MANIPUR Imphal, the 27th February, 2013

No. 4/83/2006-Judl/L/1: In exercise of the powers conferred by session 32(1) of the Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012 (32 of 2012), the Governor of Manipur is pleased to appoint the following Public Prosecutor/Addl. Public Prosecutor at column (II) as Special Public Prosecutor to conduct State Government cases in the Courts at column (III) in connection with offences under the aforesaid Act as below:

Sl. No.	Name of Sessions Court	Name of Special Court
(I)	(II)	(III)
1.	Public Prosecutor/Addl. Public Prosecutor (District) in charge of Court of Sessions Court, Manipur East.	Special Court (Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012), Manipur East.
2.	Public Prosecutor/Addl. Public Prosecutor (District) in charge of Court of Sessions Court, Manipur West.	Special Court (Protection of Children from Sexual Offences Act, 2012), Manipur West.

By orders in the name of the Governor,

Y. RAMESHCHANDRA SINGH, Secretary (Law), Government of Manipur.